

AMENDMENTS TO LB685

Introduced by Briese, 41.

1 1. On page 8, line 4, after "year" insert "and shall be accompanied
2 by the licensee fee as required by this subsection"; strike lines 5
3 through 7 and insert the following new subdivisions:

4 "(b) No license fee shall be required for a mechanical amusement
5 device that is not a cash device.

6 "(c) Until January 1, 2024, no license fee shall be required for a
7 mechanical amusement device that is also a cash device. Beginning January
8 1, 2024, the license fee for a mechanical amusement device that is also a
9 cash device shall be one thousand dollars."; in line 28 after "year"
10 insert "and shall be accompanied by the license fee as required by this
11 section"; and strike beginning with "Until" in line 28 through the period
12 in line 30 and insert "No license fee shall be required for a license to
13 distribute a mechanical amusement device that is not a cash device. Until
14 January 1, 2024, no license fee shall be required for a license to
15 distribute a mechanical amusement device that is also a cash device.
16 Beginning January 1, 2024, the license fee for a license to distribute a
17 mechanical amusement device that is also a cash device shall be one
18 thousand dollars.".

19 2. On page 10, line 13, strike "selected" and insert "certified".

20 3. On page 17, line 5, strike "until January 1, 2024,"; in line 6
21 strike "devises" and insert "devices"; and strike beginning with
22 "Beginning" in line 8 through line 10.